

Erratum

LA01/2020/1390/F

1.0 Update

1.1 Part 3 of the Planning Committee Report, 'Relevant History' ; refers to planning application reference C/2014/0306/F.

1.2 This reference is incorrect and should read:

"E/2002/0083/F"

The details of the application are however correct.

1.3 Condition 21 in Part 10 of the Planning Committee report, 'Proposed Conditions' reads:

'The use of the balcony area shall be restricted to the following:
Monday to Saturday: 09:00 to 21:30 and Sunday: 09:00 to 19:00.

Reason: In the interests of residential amenity.'

This should be re-worded to read:

'The use of the balconies shall be restricted to the following:
Monday to Saturday: 09:00 to 21:30 and Sunday: 09:00 to 19:00.

Reason: In the interests of residential amenity.'

1.4 Paragraph 2.4 refers to land opposite the site being occupied by a disused school. This is incorrect and should be amended to read 'The land to the east on the opposite side of Coast Road is occupied by the Glens Youth Club'.